MARIO D. JAPSON JR., LOURDES T. 
JAPSON, with residence and postal address at 265 Eduque 
st. Brgy. 130 Balut, Tondo Manila and Phase II 1 B 24 Lot 
16 Belvedere, Tanza Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebt-
edness as of February 12, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION 
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE 
PESOS & 79/100 (Php1,089,581.79) inclusive of interest and 
other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of foreclosure, 
the undersigned Sheriff' will set at public auction on APR 11, 
2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located at

[...]

1-2 BY LOT 15, BLK. 4; ON THE N., ALONG
LINE 2-3 BY RD. LOT 1, ON THE E., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY 
LOT 11, BLK. 4; ON THE S., ALONG LINE 4-1 BY LOT 14, 
BLK. 4, ALL OF THE CONS-SUBD. PLAN. BEGINNING AT 
A POINT MARKED "1" ON PLAN X X X CONTAINING AN 
AREA OF ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114) SQUARE ME-
TERS. X X X

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date and time, it shall be held on APR 25, 
2025 without further notice.

[...]

Cavite against the Mortgagor/s, RODETTE R. FERNAN-
DEZ married to JOEL M. FERNANDEZ, with residence and 
postal address at Blk. 75, Lot 12, Sampaguita Village, Ino-
cencio, Trece Martires City, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness as of January 30, 2025 amounts to THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETY TWO PESOS & 06/100 ONLY (P317,892.06), inclu-
sive of interest, penalties and other charges of foreclosure, 
the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on APR 11, 
2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located

[...]

dress at Unit 2702 Helicona Bldg Tivoli Garden Residenc-
es, Coronado Street Barangay Hulo, Mandaluyong City and 
Lot 2, Block 4, Manchester 12 Brgy. Pasong Camachile, 
Gen. Trias, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as 
of January 7, 2025 amounts to THREE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SIXTY FIVE & 95/100 ONLY (P3,325,265.95) inclusive of 
interest and other charges, attorney's fees and expenses of 
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auc-
tion on APR 11, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 
12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government Center

[...]

BOUNDARIES:
LINE   DIRECTION	          ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2-3	 NE	 ROAD LOT 6, PCS-04-028984
3-4	 SE	 ROAD LOT 4, PCS-04-028984
4-5	 SW	 LOT 1, BLOCK 4, PCS-04-028984
5-6 	 NW	 LOT 25, BLOCK 4, PCS-04-028984
6-1	 NW	 LOT 4, BLOCK 4, PCS-04-028984
AREA: TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN SQUARE METERS 
(218), MORE OR LESS

All scaled bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date and time, it shall be held on APR 25, 
2025 without further notice.

[...]

SAYSAYAN, with residence and postal address at (a) 041 
BARANGAY MALAINEN LUMA, NAIC, CAVITE; and, (b) LOT 
23 BLOCK 06, BRIGHTON PHASE 4, BARANGAY PASONG 
CAMACHILE, GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE to satisfy the mort-
gage indebtedness as of January 31, 2025 amounts to FIVE 
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 76/100 (P5,470,925.76) 
inclusive of interest and other charges, attorney's fees and 
expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on APR 11, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morn-
ing until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government 
Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound,